DATA SHEET
GAS DISCHARGE TUBES
TELEPHONE INTERFACE
2RE-3 series
RoHS compliant & free
Pr
od
uc

■ Data communication equipment.
■ Line test equipment
Part Number Code
Dimensions
M Type Symbol
Dimension (mm)
Spec. Tolerance
A 2.80 ±0.20
B 0.50 ±0.10
D 2.80 ±0.20
T 3.50 ±0.20
    3
7
Product Specification
2RE-3 seriesGAS DISCHARGE TUBS
Circuit Protection
Jul. 12, 2023 V.1
L Type D 2.8 ±0.3
T 3.5 ±0.3
d 0.5 ±0.05
L 30.0 Max.
Electrical Characteristics
Part
Number
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
Maximum
Impulse
Spark-over
Voltage
Nominal
Impulse
Discharge
Current
Impulse
Life
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance Device
Marking
Code100V/s 1000V/μs 8/20μs
10times
8/20μs
100A
Test
Voltage (GΩ)
1MHz
(V) (V) (KA) (times) DC(V) (pF)
2RE090M-3-S 90±20% 650 1 300 50 1.0 0.5 None
2RE150M-3-S 150±20% 700 1 300 50 1.0 0.5 None
2RE200M-3-S 200±20% 700 1 300 100 1.0 0.5 None
2RE300M-3-S 300±20% 900 1 300 100 1.0 0.5 None
2RE350M-3-S 350±20% 1000 1 300 100 1.0 0.5 None
2RE400M-3-S 400±20% 1100 1 300 100 1.0 0.5 None
2RE500M-3-S 500±30% 1300 1 300 100 1.0 0.5 None
2RE090L-3/TB 90±20% 650 1 300 50 1.0 0.5 None
2RE150L-3/TB 150±20% 700 1 300 50 1.0 0.5 None
2RE200L-3/TB 200±20% 700 1 300 100 1.0 0.5 None
2RE300L-3/TB 300±20% 900 1 300 100 1.0 0.5 None
2RE350L-3/TB 350±20% 1000 1 300 100 1.0 0.5 None
2RE400L-3/TB 400±20% 1100 1 300 100 1.0 0.5 None
2RE500L-3/TB 500±30% 1300 1 300 100 1.0 0.5 None
Electrical Ratings
Items Test Condition/Description Requirement
DC Spark-over
Voltage The voltage is measured with voltage ramp dv/dt=100V/s.
To meet